
Kitab Injil, 
Surat Paulus 

& Surat 

Umum

Etika 

Kristian

Muzik & 

Seni 
Persembahan

Teo. 

Lutheran 

信义宗神学 

(combine 

with BM)

1 & 2 

Tesalonica 

English R 

& C 6,4,1 

BM 

(A/B/C)

English R & 

C 6,4,1 BM 

(A/B/C)

Teo 3 Salah 

Satu 

Agama

P'tatuekh 

Nabi & 

Tulisan

Hom 3 Pastoral & 

Teo.

Eksegesis & 

Herm.

Ibrani 1 Hom 1 Teo 1 Pem. 

Komuniti 
(intensif 

21-28 Feb)

PL 1 PB 1 Yunani 1 Kanak-

kanak & 

Remaja

Liturgi Seminar 1: 

Kajian & 

Penulisan 

Seminar-3: 

P.bangunan 

Komuniti

Seminar 2-

Kemahiran 

Hubungan 

antara 

Perorangan

Disiplin 

Rohani

FE Koir

9 11 7 13 10 30 13 13 13 13 13 12 13 11 12 11 10 9 9 10 9 9 7 24 40 40 19

R5 L3-5 L2-MR L3-5 R5 R5 R5 L3-4 R5 L3-4 L3-4 L3-4 L3-5 R5 L3-5 L3-4 L3-5 R6 R6 R6 R6 L3-5 L3-5 L3-5 LH
-

LH Chapel

3 3 2 2 3 1 1 3 2 3 2 3 3 3 2 3 2 3 3 3 3 2 1 1 1 1 1 1

Daniel Wilfred Karl Joe Daniel Karl Karl Joe Daniel Kusam Francis Chong LM Martinah Daniel Francis Joe Barnabas Kusam Martinah Martinah Joy Judy ChungSM Barnabas Francis Joe Karl

Yr 4, 

Alikan, 

Jerry

Yr 4, 

Alikan, 

Jerry, 

Jaidin, Jos

Yr 4 BM Yr 4,3 

+CD

Y 4, MDiv 2 BM-Yr 

4,3,2

BM-Yr 4,3,2 Yr 3, 

Ronald 

Malvene

Yr 3 Yr 3 Yr 3, 

Ronald

Yr 3 Yr 2,

Nicholas

Yr 2 Yr 2, 
Diddy, 

Darusalam

Yr 2,
Nicholas

Yr 2 Yr 1 Yr 1 Yr 1 BM Yr 1, 

Nicholas, + 

CD

Yr 1, 
Manuel, 

Darusalam, 

Salina

Yr 1 Yr 4  Yr 3,2 Yr 4,3,2,1 Yr 1-4 Yr  2,1

18-Jan 19-Jan 20-Jan 20-Jan 21-Jan 18-Jan 19-Jan 18-Jan 12-Jan 20-Jan 20-Jan 21-Jan 28-Jan 17-Jan 18-Jan 19-Jan 21-Feb 18-Jan 26-Jan 25-Jan 20-Jan 19-Jan 14-Jan 7-Feb 14-Jan 19-Jan 21-Jan 19-Jan

Day/ 

Time
Events/ Activity

Tue 8.55-

11.40am

Wed  

(19,26/1; 

9,16,23/2; 

2,9/3;)

 2.15-

4.50pm 

Wed 7.00-

9.45am

Thu 8.00-

9.45am

Thu 2.30-

4.20pm

Sat (12/3, 

9/4)

8.55-

10.45am

Fri 8.00-

10.45am

Mon (24/1; 

7,14,21,28/2; 

7,14/3)

2.15-4.50pm

Tue 2.30-

4.20pm

Wed 10.50-

11.40am

Tue 7.00-

9.45pm

Wed  

8.00-

10.45am

Thu 8.00-

10.45am

Thu 7.30-

9.20pm

Fri

8.00-

10.45am

Fri 8.00-

10.45am

Sat (23/4) 

8.55-

11.40am

Thu 8.00-

10.45am
Mon 

(10,17,24,31 

/1; 7,14/2; 

7,14/3)

8.55-

11.40am 

Tue 7.30-

9.20pm

Wed  

8.00-

10.45am

Mon-Mon Tue 7.00-

9.45pm

Wed 8.00-

10.45am

Tue 8.55-

10.45am

Thu 8.00-

10.45am

Wed 7.15-

9.15pm

Fri 14/1 

(7.30-

9.20pm) 

Sat 15/1  

(8.00am-

12.30pm; 

1.30-

4.20pm)

Mon 

8.00am-

12pm, 2.00-

5.00pm, 

7.00-

9.00pm

Fri 14/1 

(7.30-

9.20pm) 

Sat 15/1  

(8.00am-

12.30pm; 

1.30-4.20pm)

 Wed 

11.50am-

12.35pm 

Fri  2.30-

4.00pm

Wed 

2.30-

4.00pm

45 2250 30 30 45 15 15 2250 30 45 1500 45 45 45 1500 45 #REF! 2250 45 45 45 1500 1 1 1 1 15 15

Date Day

10-Jan Mon 3

12-Jan Wed 3

14-Jan Fri 0.2 0.2

15-Jan Sat 0.8 0.8

16-Jan Sun

17-Jan Mon 3

18-Jan Tue Class begin 3 1 150 100 150 x  -    -   

19-Jan Wed 3 150 1 3 3 x 100          0.1  -    1 

20-Jan Thu Academic 1 2 2 3 100 3 3  -    -   

21-Jan Fri STM 1 3 3 x  1  -   

22-Jan Sat  -    -   

23-Jan Sun  -    -   

24-Jan Mon 3 3  -    -   

25-Jan Tue 3 1 150 100 150 3  -    -   

26-Jan Wed 3 150 1 3 3 3 100          0.1  -    1 

27-Jan Thu Faculty EXCO 2 2 3 100 3 3  -    -   

28-Jan Fri C.Ministry 3 3 3  1  -   

29-Jan Sat  -    -   

30-Jan Sun  -    -   
31-Jan Mon 3  -    -   
1-Feb Tue  -    -   
2-Feb Wed 3  -    -   

3-Feb Thu  -    -   
4-Feb Fri  -    -   
5-Feb Sat  -    -   
6-Feb Sun  -    -   
7-Feb Mon 3 3 1  -    -   

8-Feb Tue 3 1 150 100 150 3  -    -   

9-Feb Wed 3 150 1 3 3 3 100          0.1  -    intensif 

10-Feb Thu Stu. Affairs 1 2 2 3 100 3 3  -    -   

11-Feb Fri 3 3 3  1  -   

12-Feb Sat  -    -   

13-Feb Sun  -    -   

14-Feb Mon STS CNY 3 3  -    -   

15-Feb Tue 3 1 150 100 150 3  -    -   

16-Feb Wed Chaplaincy 2 3 150 1 3 3 3 100          0.1  -    1 

17-Feb Thu 2 2 3 100 3 3  -    -   

18-Feb Fri 3 3 3  1  -   

19-Feb Sat  -    -   

20-Feb Sun  -    -   

21-Feb Mon 3 intensif #REF!  -    -   

22-Feb Tue 3 intensif 150 intensif #REF! 150 3  -    -   

23-Feb Wed 3 intensif intensif 3 intensif #REF! 3 100          0.1  -    1 

24-Feb Thu 2 2 3 x intensif #REF! 3  -    -   

25-Feb Fri 3 3 intensif #REF!  1  -   

26-Feb Sat x #REF!  -    -   

27-Feb Sun  -    -   

28-Feb Mon 3 intensif 3  -    -   

1-Mar Tue 3 1 150 100 150 3  -    -   

2-Mar Wed 3 150 1 3 3 3 100          0.1  -    1 

3-Mar Thu Faculty 2 2 x 3 100 3 3  -    -   

4-Mar Fri 3 3 3  1  -   

5-Mar Sat BOG 1  -    -   

6-Mar Sun  -    -   

7-Mar Mon 3 3  -    -   

8-Mar Tue 3 1 150 100 150 3  -    -   

9-Mar Wed 3 150 1 3 3 3 100          0.1  -    1 

10-Mar Thu 2 2 3 100 3 3  -    -   

11-Mar Fri 3 3 3  1  -   

12-Mar Sat 2  -    -   

13-Mar Sun  -    -   

14-Mar Mon 3 3  -    -   

15-Mar Tue 3 1 150 100 150 3  -    -   

16-Mar Wed 150 1 3 3 3 100          0.1  -    1 

17-Mar Thu M & E 2 2 3 100 3 3  -    -   

18-Mar Fri 3 3 3  1  -   

19-Mar Sat  -    -   

20-Mar Sun  -    -   

21-Mar Mon  -    -   
22-Mar Tue  -    -   
23-Mar Wed  -    -   
24-Mar Thu  -    -   
25-Mar Fri  -    -   
26-Mar Sat  -    -   
27-Mar Sun  -    -   
28-Mar Mon  -    -   

29-Mar Tue x 1 150 100 150 3  -    -   

30-Mar Wed 150 1 x 3 3 100          0.1  -    1 

31-Mar Thu 2 2 3 100 x 3  -    -   

1-Apr Fri x 3 3  1  -   

2-Apr Sat  -    -   

3-Apr Sun  -    -   

4-Apr Mon  -    -   

5-Apr Tue x 1 150 100 150 3  -    -   

6-Apr Wed 150 1 x 3 3 100          0.1  -    1 

7-Apr Thu Stu. Affairs 2 2 2 3 100 x 3  -    -   

8-Apr Fri x 3 3  1  -   

9-Apr Sat 2  -    -   

10-Apr Sun  -    -   

11-Apr Mon  -    -   

12-Apr Tue x 1 150 100 150 3  -    -   

13-Apr Wed 150 1 x 3 3 100          0.1  -    1 

14-Apr Thu Fast & Pray x x x x x x  -    -   

15-Apr Fri Good Friday x x x  -    -   

16-Apr Sat  -    -   

17-Apr Sun  -    -   

18-Apr Mon  -    -   

19-Apr Tue x 1 150 100 150 3  -    -   

20-Apr Wed 150 1 x 3 3 100          0.1  -    1 

21-Apr Thu Academic 2 2 2 3 100 x 3  -    -   

22-Apr Fri x 3 3  1  -   

23-Apr Sat 3  -    -   

24-Apr Sun  -    -   

25-Apr Mon  -    -   

26-Apr Tue x 1 150 100 150 3  -    -   

27-Apr Wed 150 1 x 3 3 100          0.1  -    1 

28-Apr Thu Faculty 3 2 x 3 100 x 3  -    -   

29-Apr Fri x 3 3  1  -   

30-Apr Sat  -    -   

1-May Sun  -    -   

2-May Mon  -    -   

3-May Tue x x x x x  -    -   

4-May Wed x x x x x x  -    -   

5-May Thu M & E 2 2 3 100 x 3  -    -   

6-May Fri x 3 3  1  -   

7-May Sat STS Day  -    -   

8-May Sun  -    -   

9-May Mon  -    -   

10-May Tue x 1 150 100 150 3  -    -   

11-May Wed 150 1 x 3 3 100          0.1  -    1 

12-May Thu 2 2 3 100 x 3  -    -   

13-May Fri x 3 3  1  -   

14-May Sat  -    -   

15-May Sun  -    -   

16-May Mon  -    -   

17-May Tue x 1 150 100 150 3  -    -   

18-May Wed 150 1 x 3 3 100          0.1  -    1 

19-May Thu Faculty EXCO 2 2 3 100 x 3  -    -   

20-May Fri x 3 3  1  -   

21-May Sat  -    -   

22-May Sun  -    -   

23-May Mon STS Harvest  -    -   

24-May Tue x 1 x 100 3  -    -   

25-May Wed 150 1 x 3 3 x  -    1 

26-May Thu x x x 100 x x  -    -   

27-May Fri x x 3  -    -   

Notes : 

Mid-Sem. Break 

23/3: Chaplaincy 3

STS retreat: 

physical:21-23/3)

virtual 22/3

Registration week 

for sem 2, 2022

Semester Holiday 28/5-27/6

 make up classes 

BMGC Exco

x = No Class/ Not In

Labour Day & 

replacement

Hariraya Puasa

Exam week
25/5: Chaplaincy 4

Wesak Day & 

replacement

Year of student

BM Department - Time Chart (Year 1-4) (1st Draft)

Chart indicates when classes are on for each course throughout Semester 1, 2022. Numbers indicate the number of periods or minutes of the hour.
  

Classroom

Credit Hours

Lecturer

No of students

Start dates

29/1:STM (BM) 

Graduantion

CNY Holiday

22-24/2: BMGC  

Persekutuan Pdt

25/2: STM 

25-26: BMGC MPU

CGC pastoral 

mtg

Seminars

16/11/2021


